1
Sealed Subminiature Basic Switch D2SW
High-quality Sealed Miniature Basic
Switch Conforming to IP67 (Lead wire
type only)
Monoblock construction assures high sealing
capability and is ideal for dusty places or where
water is sprayed.

ities.
RC W
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
D2SW-����
1 2 3 4
1. Ratings
01: 0.1 A
3: 3 A
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1: Hinge lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
L3: Simulated hinge lever
3. Contact Form
None: SPDT
-2: SPST-NC (Lead wire model only)
-3: SPST-NO (Lead wire model only)
4. Terminals
H: Solder terminal (HS for UL and CSA approval)
D: PCB terminal (DS for UL and CSA approval)
T: Quick-connect terminal (#110) (TS for UL and CSA ap-
proval)
M: With lead wire (MS for UL and CSA approval)
 List of Models
Actuator Model
3 A 0.1A
Pin plunger Solder terminals D2SW-3H D2SW-01Hp u ge
Quick-connect terminals (#110) D2SW-3T D2SW-01T
PCB terminals D2SW-3D D2SW-01D
With lead wires D2SW-3M D2SW-01M
Hinge lever Solder terminals D2SW-3L1H D2SW-01L1Hge e e
Quick-connect terminals (#110) D2SW-3L1T D2SW-01L1T
PCB terminals D2SW-3L1D D2SW-01L1D
With lead wires D2SW-3L1M D2SW-01L1M
Simulated hinge lever Solder terminals D2SW-3L3H D2SW-01L3HS u a ed ge e e
Quick-connect terminals (#110) D2SW-3L3T D2SW-01L3T
PCB terminals D2SW-3L3D D2SW-01L3D
With lead wires D2SW-3L3M D2SW-01L3M
Hinge roller lever Solder terminals D2SW-3L2H D2SW-01L2Hge o e e e
Quick-connect terminals (#110) D2SW-3L2T D2SW-01L2T
PCB terminals D2SW-3L2D D2SW-01L2D
With lead wires D2SW-3L2M D2SW-01L2M
Note: The standard lengths of the lead wires (AV0.5f) of models incorporating them are 30 cm.
D2SW D2SW
2
Specifications
 Ratings
Model Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive load
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
D2SW-3 125 VAC 3 A 1 A 0.5 A 1 A 0.5 A 1 A 0.5 A
250 VAC 2 A 0.5 A 0.3 A 0.5 A 0.3 A 0.5 A 0.3 A
30 VDC 3 A 1 A 1 A 1 A
D2SW-01 125 VAC 0.1 A --- --- ---
30 VDC 0.1 A --- --- ---
Note: 1. The above current ratings are the values of the steady-
state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.7 min. (AC) and a
time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-
state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-
state current.
5. The ratings values apply under the following test condi-
tions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
Model D2SW-01 D2SW-3
Minimum
applicable load
1 mA at 5 VDC 160 mA at 5 VDC